
Water Quality Advisory Group 

2026 Meeting Schedule 
Month Date Time Location 
January Monday, January 12 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
February Monday, February 9 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
March Monday, March 9 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
April Monday, April 13 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
May Monday, May 11 6:30 p.m. Field Trip – Location to be 

determined 
June Monday, June 8 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
July Monday, July 13 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
August No meeting   
September Monday, September 14 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
October Monday, October 19 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
November Monday, November 9 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 
December Monday, December 7 7 p.m. Microsoft Teams Meeting 

 

Meetings are held on the second Monday night of each month (unless otherwise specified). 
Meetings will be held virtually on Microsoft Teams unless otherwise indicated.  

ADA Meeting Accessibility Notice: Sign language interpreter services and other auxiliary aids or 
services will be provided upon request with as much advance notice as possible, preferably at least 
three (3) full business days before the meeting/event.  

To request the above or any other reasonable accommodation, please contact Ho-Ching Fong at 
240-777-7718 (V) or via MD Relay at 711 or send a request to  
ho-ching.fong@MontgomeryCountymd.gov.  

For more information about using sign language interpreters, contact Anil Saini, ADA Compliance 
Program Manager, at 240-777-5362 or Anil.Saini@MontgomeryCountyMD.gov. 
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